ſ	Form PTO-1594 RI (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
ļ	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 1024	85094		
 	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): CarrierPoint, Inc. 1299 Northside Drive Atlanta, GA Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State - Georgia Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TransCore Commercial Services, Inc. Internal Address: I1000 SW Stratus Street Street Address: Suite 100 CityBeaverton State: OR Zip: 97008 Individual(s) citizenship		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 25, 2003	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,533,797; 2,501,518		
-	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
	Name: Connie Wilson, Esquire Internal Address: TransCore, L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 8158 Adams Drive	8. Deposit account number: N/A		
	City: Humme1stown State: PA Zip: 17036	ECT1		
F	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Signature. Connie Wilson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Mulson June 24, 2003 gnature pate price of the standard documents and documents and documents and documents are standard documents.		
05/27/2003 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522		required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark ("Agreement") agreement is made as of March 25, 2003, between CarrierPoint, Inc., a Georgia corporation with its principal place of business at 1299 Northside Drive, Atlanta, Georgia ("Assignor"), and TransCore Commercial Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 11000 SW Stratus Street, Suite 100, Beaverton, Oregon ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A, which is attached to and incorporated into this Agreement (collectively the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Software, Technology and Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement ("Software Agreement") dated the same date as this Agreement pursuant to which Assignor sold, assigned, transferred and delivered to Buyer, and Buyer purchased and accepted, good and marketable title to all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and application thereof and the right to sue for past and present infringement. Assignor makes no representations or warranties regarding the Marks other than those set forth in the Software Agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment.

CarrierPoint, Inc.		TransCore Commercial Services, In		
<			10	13/1/1
Ву:		Ву:	Mules	V Bokerton
Name:	HA I Homson	Name:	ThreesA	O'Dobenho
Title:	CED	Title:	LFD	
Date:	March / 9, 2003	Date:	March 25, 2003	

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks

Argentina

- CarrierPoint & Design application filed 7/28/2000, application number 2,304,900.
 Registered 2/25/2002, registration number 1,861,514
- CarrierPoint (word mark) application filed 7/28/2000, application number 2,299,162. Registered 1/7/2002, registration number 1,856,954

Chile

- CarrierPoint & Design application filed 9/6/2000, application number 500.126.
 Registered 8/6/2001, registration number 601.120
- CarrierPoint (word mark) application filed 7/28/2000, application number 495.503.
 Registered 8/6/2001, registration number 601.119

Colombia

- CarrierPoint & Design application filed 10/20/2000, application number 00079930.
 Registered 8/14/2001, registration number 240531
- CarrierPoint (word mark) application filed 7/28/2000, application number 056828.
 Registered 9/27/2001, registration number 242509

European Union

CarrierPoint & Design – application filed 8/24/2000, application number 1826874.
 Registered 11/7/2001, registration number 1826874

Mexico

CarrierPoint (word mark) – application filed 7/28/2000, application number 439167.
 Registered 12/14/2000, registration number 681,033

United States

- CarrierPoint & Design application filed 7/11/2000, application number 76/087,850.
 Registered 1/29/2002, registration number 2,533,797
- CarrierPoint (word mark) application filed 1/31/2000, application number 75/906,599. Registered 10/30/2001, registration number 2,501,518

Pending Trademark Applications

Brazil

- CarrierPoint & Design application filed 1/11/2001, application number 823509044
- CarrierPoint (word mark) application filed 7/28/2000, application number 823021530

Canada

CarrierPoint & Design – application filed 8/30/2000, application number 1,073,041

Venezuela

- CarrierPoint & Design application filed 10/9/2000, application number 018426
- CarrierPoint (word mark) application filed 7/28/2000, application number 013495

STATE OF	Georgia)
COUNTY OF	Fulton) SS.)

RECORDED: 06/26/2003

The foregoing Trademark Assignment Agreement from CarrierPoint, Inc. to TransCore Commercial Services, Inc. was acknowledged before me on this the day of March 2003, by Thomas the CED of CarrierPoint, Inc., a Georgia corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: //~//

EXPIRES
GEORGIA
NOV 11 2003

DIBLIC

COUNTILIAN

COUNT